DEFUELING
28-26-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HXL        SECTION TITLE
DEC 22/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-FUEL SYS (DEFUELING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 1)
HXL        28-26-01-01
APR 22/09 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-FUEL SYS (DEFUELING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 2)
HXL        28-26-01-01
APR 22/09 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-FUEL SYS (DEFUELING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 3)
HXL        28-26-01-01
APR 22/07 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-FUEL SYS (DEFUELING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 4)
HXL        28-26-01-01
APR 22/09 PAGE 0C
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-FUEL SYS (DEFUELING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 5)
HXL        28-26-01-01
APR 22/09 PAGE 0D
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-FUEL SYS
   (DEFUELING ONLY)
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-FUEL SYS   RF1- 344T0002-1
   MAIN TANK (DEFUELING
   ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   L
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   344T0002-5017
   344T0002-109
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   28-00-00-01
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-FUEL SYS   RF5- 344T0002-2
   MAIN TANK (DEFUELING
   ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   R
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   344T0002-5018
   344T0002-110
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   28-00-00-01
 .SCREW-   910 NAS1801-3-8
 .WASHER-   1115 AN960D10L
 .NUT   320 BRH10A3
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V52828
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACN10JC3
   OPTIONAL PART:
    H10-3BAC
    V15653
    NS202101-02
    V80539
    RMLH9075-3W
    V72962
    VN303A02
    V92215
    96-02
    V80539
    T6S1032J
    V11815
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/08HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .CABLE   125 740A20-6
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V91812
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACJ40A20-6
   OPTIONAL PART:
    TJEJ40A20-6
    V33483
    RBEJ20-6
    V1GK47
 .BRACKET ASSY   145 344T0050-6
 .JUMPER ASSY   150 740A20-4
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V91812
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACJ40A20-4
   OPTIONAL PART:
    TJEJ40A20-4
    V33483
    RBEJ20-4
    V1GK47
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .BOLT   155 NAS6603-2
 .SCREW-   160 NAS1801-3-8
 .WASHER-   665 AN960D10L
 .NUT-   270 BRH10A3
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V52828
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACN10JC3
   OPTIONAL PART:
    H10-3BAC
    V15653
    NS202101-02
    V80539
    RMLH9075-3W
    V72962
    VN303A02
    V92215
    96-02
    V80539
    T6S1032J
    V11815
  -------*-------
 .BOLT-   475 BACB30NM4K7
 .WASHER-   480 AN960PD416L
 .SCREW-   485 MS24677-15
 .WASHER-   490 AN960C8L
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 2
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .ADAPTER-SHAFT   195 AZ48-2
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    VS0319
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-5
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-20-03
 .ADAPTER AND SHAFT ASSY-   195 125329B5
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-18
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-13
 ..SCREW-SOCKET HEAD HEXAGON   2100 L901D041H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..SCREW-SOCKET HEAD HEXAGON   1105 L901D040H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..WASHER   3110 AN960C10L
 ..INSERT   2115 MS21209F1-15
 ..INSERT   1120 MS21209F1-10
 ..INSERT   4125 MS21209F4-15
 ..RING   1130 MS16627-4112
 ..RETAINER-   1135 L010C721H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..PACKING   1140 MS29513-015
 ..PACKING   1145 MS29513-019
 ..WASHER-THRUST   2150 L913D021H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..RING   1155 MS16626-4050
 ..PACKING-   1160 M25988-2-151
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-   1180 AV31-1
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V35840
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-111
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    V00108
    V00109
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-20-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 3
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-   1183 AV31-1
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V35840
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-111
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-20-01
 ..RING   2185 NAS669-68
 ..RING   2185 NAS669-68
 ..CAP-   2190 L010D816H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..CAP-   2190 L010D816H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..PACKING-   2195 L010C815H03
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..PACKING-   2195 L010C815H03
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..SCREW   2200 MS21093-0410
 ..SCREW   2200 MS21093-0410
 ..FLANGE ASSY-   1205 L010C778G51
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..FLANGE ASSY-   1205 L010C778G51
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..PACKING-   1210 L010C815H06
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..PACKING-   1210 L010C815H06
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..BEARING-   2215 R3ZZRA1P48LG54
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V23589
 ..BEARING-   2215 R3ZZRA1P48LG54
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V23589
 ..RETAINER-   1220 L010C813H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..RETAINER-   1220 L010C813H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 4
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..WASHER-   1225 L010D812H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..WASHER-   1225 L010D812H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..SCREW   2230 MS35275-202
 ..SCREW   2230 MS35275-202
 ..WASHER   2235 MS35338-134
 ..WASHER   2235 MS35338-134
 ..BRUSH ASSY-   2240 L010C807G51
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..BRUSH ASSY-   2240 L010C807G51
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..HOLDER ASSY-BRUSH   2245 L010C802G51
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..HOLDER ASSY-BRUSH   2245 L010C802G51
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-   1247 MA11A1265
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-14
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    MA11A1265-1 SAME AS
    MA11A1265 EXCEPT NOTCHED
    HANDLE FOR CLEARANCE.
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    V00108
    V00109
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-12
   FOR SPARES PROCURE:
    MA11A1265-1
    V73760
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 5
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-VALVE   1247 MA20A1001-1
    FUEL SHUTOFF
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES ELECTRIC
    ACTUATION FOR REMOTE
    CONTROL OF VARIOUS
    VALVES
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-39
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    CUSTOMER SHOULD REVIEW
    BOEING FLEET TEAM DIGEST
    ARTICLE
    737NG-FTD-28-06003 FOR
    STATUS OF RELIABILITY
    CONCERNS ASSOCIATED WITH
    THIS PART.
    SERVICE LETTERS
    737-SL-28-069 AND
    757-SL-28-042/767-SL-28-
    039/ 777-SL-28-020 ALL
    PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION
    ABOUT THE FUEL SYSTEM
    MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
    ACTUATORS.
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    V00108
    V00109
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-17
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    MA11A1265-1 MAY REPLACE
    MA20A1001-1 ONE WAY ON
    757 AND 767 AIRPLANES
    ONLY.
    MA30A1001 MAY REPLACE
    BUT NOT BE REPLACED BY
    MA20A1001-1.
   PRE ALERT SB:
    28A0090
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 6
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
R .ACTUATOR ASSY-VALVE FUEL   1247 MA30A1001
R    SHUTOFF
R   SUPPLIER CODE:
R    V73760
R   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
R    ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY OPENS
R    AND CLOSES A FUEL VALVE
R   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
R    S343T003-66
R   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
R    SERVICE LETTERS
R    737-SL-28-069 AND
R    757-SL-28-042/767-SL-28-
R    039/ 777-SL-28-020 ALL
R    PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION
R    ABOUT THE FUEL SYSTEM
R    MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
R    ACTUATORS.
R   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
R    V00108
R    V00109
R   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
R    28-20-21
R   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
R    MA30A1001 MAY REPLACE
R    BUT NOT BE REPLACED BY
R    MA20A1001-1.
R    MA30A1001 AND
R    MA11A1265-1 ARE TWO WAY
R    INTERCHANGEABLE ON THE
R    757 AND 767 ONLY.
R   POST ALERT SB:
R    28A0090
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 7
AUG 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-VALVE FUEL   1247 MA20A2027
    SHUTOFF
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES ELECTRIC
    ACTUATION FOR REMOTE
    CONTROL OF VARIOUS
    VALVES
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-56
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    CUSTOMER SHOULD REVIEW
    BOEING FLEET TEAM DIGEST
    ARTICLE
    737NG-FTD-28-06003 FOR
    STATUS OF RELIABILITY
    CONCERNS ASSOCIATED WITH
    THIS PART. SEE ALSO
    737-SL-28-069.
    SERVICE LETTERS
    737-SL-28-069 AND
    757-SL-28-042/767-SL-28-
    039/ 777-SL-28-020 ALL
    PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION
    ABOUT THE FUEL SYSTEM
    MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
    ACTUATORS.
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    V00108
    V00109
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-20-21
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    MA20A2027 AND
    MA11A1265-1 ARE TWO WAY
    INTERCHANGEABLE ON 757
    AND 767 AIRPLANES ONLY.
    S.B. 757-28A0088 AND
    767-28A0090 MUST BE
    COMPLETED TO INSTALL
    PART NUMBER MA20A2027.
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 8
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-VALVE   1248 MA20A1001-1
    FUEL SHUTOFF
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES ELECTRIC
    ACTUATION FOR REMOTE
    CONTROL OF VARIOUS
    VALVES
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-39
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    CUSTOMER SHOULD REVIEW
    BOEING FLEET TEAM DIGEST
    ARTICLE
    737NG-FTD-28-06003 FOR
    STATUS OF RELIABILITY
    CONCERNS ASSOCIATED WITH
    THIS PART.
    SERVICE LETTERS
    737-SL-28-069 AND
    757-SL-28-042/767-SL-28-
    039/ 777-SL-28-020 ALL
    PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION
    ABOUT THE FUEL SYSTEM
    MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
    ACTUATORS.
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-17
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    MA11A1265-1 MAY REPLACE
    MA20A1001-1 ONE WAY ON
    757 AND 767 AIRPLANES
    ONLY.
    MA30A1001 MAY REPLACE
    BUT NOT BE REPLACED BY
    MA20A1001-1.
   PRE ALERT SB:
    28A0090
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 9
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-   1248 MA11A1265
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-14
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    MA11A1265-1 SAME AS
    MA11A1265 EXCEPT NOTCHED
    HANDLE FOR CLEARANCE.
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-12
   FOR SPARES PROCURE:
    MA11A1265-1
    V73760
R .ACTUATOR ASSY-VALVE FUEL   1248 MA30A1001
R    SHUTOFF
R   SUPPLIER CODE:
R    V73760
R   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
R    ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY OPENS
R    AND CLOSES A FUEL VALVE
R   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
R    S343T003-66
R   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
R    SERVICE LETTERS
R    737-SL-28-069 AND
R    757-SL-28-042/767-SL-28-
R    039/ 777-SL-28-020 ALL
R    PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION
R    ABOUT THE FUEL SYSTEM
R    MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
R    ACTUATORS.
R   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
R    28-20-21
R   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
R    MA30A1001 MAY REPLACE
R    BUT NOT BE REPLACED BY
R    MA20A1001-1.
R    MA30A1001 AND
R    MA11A1265-1 ARE TWO WAY
R    INTERCHANGEABLE ON THE
R    757 AND 767 ONLY.
R   POST ALERT SB:
R    28A0090
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 10
AUG 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-VALVE FUEL   1248 MA20A2027
    SHUTOFF
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES ELECTRIC
    ACTUATION FOR REMOTE
    CONTROL OF VARIOUS
    VALVES
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-56
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    CUSTOMER SHOULD REVIEW
    BOEING FLEET TEAM DIGEST
    ARTICLE
    737NG-FTD-28-06003 FOR
    STATUS OF RELIABILITY
    CONCERNS ASSOCIATED WITH
    THIS PART. SEE ALSO
    737-SL-28-069.
    SERVICE LETTERS
    737-SL-28-069 AND
    757-SL-28-042/767-SL-28-
    039/ 777-SL-28-020 ALL
    PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION
    ABOUT THE FUEL SYSTEM
    MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
    ACTUATORS.
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-20-21
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    MA20A2027 AND
    MA11A1265-1 ARE TWO WAY
    INTERCHANGEABLE ON 757
    AND 767 AIRPLANES ONLY.
    S.B. 757-28A0088 AND
    767-28A0090 MUST BE
    COMPLETED TO INSTALL
    PART NUMBER MA20A2027.
 .BOLT   3250 NAS6603-6
 .BOLT   3255 NAS6603-3
 .WASHER   6260 AN960PD10L
 .NUT   6265 MS21042L3
 .SHIM-   2270 344T0002-117
 .BRACKET ASSY-   1275 344T0078-5
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 11
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .BRACKET ASSY-   1277- 344T0078-6
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
 .JUMPER ASSY 155162 1280 740A20-4
   SUPPLIER CODE: 164999
    V91812
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACJ40A20-4
   OPTIONAL PART:
    TJEJ40A20-4
    V33483
    RBEJ20-4
    V1GK47
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW 155162 2290- NAS1801-3-8
 164999
 .NUT 155162 2295- MS21042L3
 164999
 .SCREW 155162 4305- MS24677-15
 164999
 .WASHER 155162 4310- AN960PD8L
 164999
  -------*-------
 .BOLT- 155162 4315 BACB30NM4K5
 164999
 .WASHER 155162 4325 AN960PD416L
 164999
 .ADAPTER AND SHAFT ASSY-   1335 125329B12
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES AN EXTENSION
    (STRAIGHT OR OFFSET)
    BETWEEN THE ROTARY FUEL
    & THE FUEL SHUTOFF VALVE
    ACTUATOR
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-25
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-13
   OPTIONAL SUPPLIER CODE:
    07068
 .BODY ASSY-VALVE   1345 AV32
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    VS0319
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-2
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-20-02
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 12
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .BODY ASSY-VALVE   1345 125334D
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-15
   SB DATA FROM A CMM:
    PRE SB SB125334D-28-01
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-14
 .BODY ASSY-VALVE   1345 125334D1
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    ELECTRICALLY OPERATED
    VALVE USED FOR
    CROSSFEED, JETTISON
    ISOLATION, DEFUEL AND
    ENGINE SHUTOFF
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-40
   SB DATA FROM A CMM:
    POST SB SB125334D-28-01
    PRE SB SB125334D-28-02
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-14
R .BODY ASSY-VALVE   1345 125334D2
R   SUPPLIER CODE:
R    V73760
R   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
R    VALVE BODY CONTROLS THE
R    FLOW OF FUEL FLUIDS IN
R    THE AIRCRAFT
R   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
R    S343T003-67
R   SB DATA FROM A CMM:
R    POST SB SB125334D-28-02
R   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
R    28-25-14
 ..PIN-RETAINING   1350 62055A
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
 ..RING-RTNR   1355 62027B
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
 ..WASHER-THRUST   1360 15607DE
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 13
AUG 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..JOINT ASSY-UNIVERSAL   1365 125325H
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    SB DATA FROM A CMM:
     PRE SB SB125334D-28-02
    USED ON:
     125334D
     125334D1
 ..JOINT ASSY-UNIVERSAL   1365 125325P
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    SB DATA FROM A CMM:
     POST SB SB125334D-28-02
    USED ON:
     125334D2
 ...PIN-RTNR   1370 63229A
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
 ...YOKE-UPR   1375 42043E
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
 ...WASHER-   AR380 63226A
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
     MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
      0.001 TO 0.003 IN. THICK
     OPTIONAL PART:
      63226B
      V73760
      63226C
      V73760
 ...WASHER-   AR380 63226B
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
     MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
      0.002 TO 0.004 IN. THICK
     OPTIONAL PART:
      63226A
      V73760
      63226C
      V73760
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 14
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ...WASHER-   AR380 63226C
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
     MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
      0.004 TO 0.006 IN. THICK
     OPTIONAL PART:
      63226A
      V73760
      63226B
      V73760
 ...PIN-SWIVEL   1385 63227D
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
 ...CONNECTOR-SWIVEL   1390 63228E
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
 ...WASHER-   AR395 63226D
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
     MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
      0.0019 TO 0.0021 IN.
      THICK
     OPTIONAL PART:
      63226E
      V73760
      63226F
      V73760
 ...WASHER-   AR395 63226E
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
     MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
      0.002 TO 0.004 IN. THICK
     OPTIONAL PART:
      63226D
      V73760
      63226F
      V73760
 ...WASHER-   AR395 63226F
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
     MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
      0.004 TO 0.006 IN. THICK
     OPTIONAL PART:
      63226D
      V73760
      63226E
      V73760
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 15
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ...YOKE-LWR   1400 42042B
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
     SB DATA FROM A CMM:
      PRE SB SB125334D-28-02
     USED ON:
      125325H
 ...YOKE-LWR   1400 42042L
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V73760
     SB DATA FROM A CMM:
      POST SB SB125334D-28-02
     USED ON:
      125325P
 ..PACKING   1405 M25988-1-014
 ..BUSHING-UPR   1410 61227H
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
 ..SCREW   4415 NAS1351C3H8P
 ..PACKING-PREFORMED   1420 16606A54-213
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
 ..PACKING   1425 M25988-1-011
 ..BUSHING-LWR   1430 05DU06
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V26124
    MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
     73760 SCD 61298A5-6
 ..DISK-VALVE   1435 59295HF
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    SB DATA FROM A CMM:
     PRE SB SB125334D-28-02
    USED ON:
     125334D
     125334D1
 ..DISK-VALVE   1435 59295TA
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    SB DATA FROM A CMM:
     POST SB SB125334D-28-02
    USED ON:
     125334D2
 ..RING-RETAINING   1440 63484A
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    USED ON:
     125334D
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 16
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..WIRE-RETAINING   1445 16097AA1
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    USED ON:
     125334D1
     125334D2
 ..RETAINER-SPR   1450 63265A
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    USED ON:
     125334D
 ..RETAINER-SPR   1455 63265F
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    USED ON:
     125334D1
     125334D2
 ..PACKING   1460 M25988-1-012
 ..SPRING-RELIEF SEAL   1465 63255A
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
 ..WASHER-   AR470 15607BS
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
     0.004 TO 0.006 IN. THICK
    OPTIONAL PART:
     15607BT
     V73760
     15607DP
     V73760
 ..WASHER-   AR470 15607BT
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
     0.002 TO 0.004 IN. THICK
    OPTIONAL PART:
     15607BS
     V73760
     15607DP
     V73760
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 17
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..WASHER-   AR470 15607DP
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
    MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
     0.030 TO 0.034 IN. THICK
    OPTIONAL PART:
     15607BS
     V73760
     15607BT
     V73760
 ..POPPET ASSY-RELIEF   1475 107996A
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
 ..SEAL-   1480 59350E
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V73760
 ..PACKING   1485 M25988-1-138
 ..INSERT   4490 MS21209F1-10
 ..PROTECTOR-FLANGE   2495- WW240
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V99017
    MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
     73760 SCD 40666A
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-FUEL SYS   RF500- 344T0002-3
   AUX TANK (DEFUELING ONLY)
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   344T0002-5013
   344T0002-107
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   28-00-00-01
 .SCREW   2738 NAS1801-3-8
 .BOLT   2741 NAS6603-4
 .WASHER   8744 AN960D10L
 .NUT   4747 MS21042L3
 .JUMPER ASSY-   1750 740A20-5
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V91812
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACJ40A20-5
   OPTIONAL PART:
    TJEJ40A20-5
    V33483
    RBEJ20-5
    V1GK47
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
   SERVICE BULLETIN OPT DATA:
    BACJ40A20-4
    BACJ40A20-6
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 18
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .JUMPER ASSY-   1750 740A20-4
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V91812
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACJ40A20-4
   OPTIONAL PART:
    TJEJ40A20-4
    V33483
    RBEJ20-4
    V1GK47
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
   SERVICE BULLETIN OPT DATA:
    BACJ40A20-5
    BACJ40A20-6
   POST ALERT SB:
    28A0090
 .CABLE-   1750 740A20-6
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V91812
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACJ40A20-6
   OPTIONAL PART:
    TJEJ40A20-6
    V33483
    RBEJ20-6
    V1GK47
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
   SERVICE BULLETIN OPT DATA:
    BACJ40A20-4
    BACJ40A20-5
   POST ALERT SB:
    28A0090
 .CABLE-   1752 740A20-6
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V91812
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACJ40A20-6
   OPTIONAL PART:
    TJEJ40A20-6
    V33483
    RBEJ20-6
    V1GK47
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
   SERVICE BULLETIN OPT DATA:
    BACJ40A20-4
    BACJ40A20-5
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 19
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .JUMPER ASSY-   1752 740A20-5
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V91812
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACJ40A20-5
   OPTIONAL PART:
    TJEJ40A20-5
    V33483
    RBEJ20-5
    V1GK47
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
   SERVICE BULLETIN OPT DATA:
    BACJ40A20-4
    BACJ40A20-6
   POST ALERT SB:
    28A0090
 .JUMPER ASSY-   1752 740A20-4
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V91812
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACJ40A20-4
   OPTIONAL PART:
    TJEJ40A20-4
    V33483
    RBEJ20-4
    V1GK47
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
   SERVICE BULLETIN OPT DATA:
    BACJ40A20-5
    BACJ40A20-6
   POST ALERT SB:
    28A0090
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-   2753 AV31-1
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V35840
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-111
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-20-01
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   8756- MS24677-15
 .WASHER   8759- AN960PD8L
  -------*-------
 ..RING   2760 NAS669-68
 ..CAP-   2761 L010D816H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 20
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..PACKING-   2762 L010C815H03
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..SCREW   2763 MS21093-0410
 ..FLANGE ASSY-   1764 L010C778G51
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..PACKING-   1765 L010C815H06
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..BEARING-   2766 R3ZZRA1P48LG54
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V23589
 ..RETAINER-   1767 L010C813H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..WASHER-   1768 L010D812H01
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..SCREW   2769 MS35275-202
 ..WASHER   2770 MS35338-134
 ..BRUSH ASSY-   2771 L010C807G51
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 ..HOLDER ASSY-BRUSH   2772 L010C802G51
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     VS0319
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-   2773 MA11A1265
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-14
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    MA11A1265-1 SAME AS
    MA11A1265 EXCEPT NOTCHED
    HANDLE FOR CLEARANCE.
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-12
   FOR SPARES PROCURE:
    MA11A1265-1
    V73760
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 21
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-VALVE   2773 MA20A1001-1
    FUEL SHUTOFF
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES ELECTRIC
    ACTUAT- ATION FOR REMOTE
    CONTROL OF VARIOUS
    VALVES
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-39
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    CUSTOMER SHOULD REVIEW
    BOEING FLEET TEAM DIGEST
    ARTICLE
    737NG-FTD-28-06003 FOR
    STATUS OF RELIABILITY
    CONCERNS ASSOCIATED WITH
    THIS PART.
    SERVICE LETTERS
    737-SL-28-069 AND
    757-SL-28-042/767-SL-28-
    039/ 777-SL-28-020 ALL
    PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION
    ABOUT THE FUEL SYSTEM
    MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
    ACTUATORS.
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-17
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    MA11A1265-1 MAY REPLACE
    MA20A1001-1 ONE WAY ON
    757 AND 767 AIRPLANES
    ONLY.
    MA30A1001 MAY REPLACE
    BUT NOT BE REPLACED BY
    MA20A1001-1.
   PRE ALERT SB:
    28A0090
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 22
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
R .ACTUATOR ASSY-VALVE FUEL   2773 MA30A1001
R    SHUTOFF
R   SUPPLIER CODE:
R    V73760
R   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
R    ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY OPENS
R    AND CLOSES A FUEL VALVE
R   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
R    S343T003-66
R   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
R    SERVICE LETTERS
R    737-SL-28-069 AND
R    757-SL-28-042/767-SL-28-
R    039/ 777-SL-28-020 ALL
R    PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION
R    ABOUT THE FUEL SYSTEM
R    MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
R    ACTUATORS.
R   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
R    28-20-21
R   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
R    MA30A1001 MAY REPLACE
R    BUT NOT BE REPLACED BY
R    MA20A1001-1.
R    MA30A1001 AND
R    MA11A1265-1 ARE TWO WAY
R    INTERCHANGEABLE ON THE
R    757 AND 767 ONLY.
R   POST ALERT SB:
R    28A0090
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 23
AUG 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .ACTUATOR ASSY-VALVE FUEL   2773 MA20A2027
    SHUTOFF
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES ELECTRIC
    ACTUATION FOR REMOTE
    CONTROL OF VARIOUS
    VALVES
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-56
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    CUSTOMER SHOULD REVIEW
    BOEING FLEET TEAM DIGEST
    ARTICLE
    737NG-FTD-28-06003 FOR
    STATUS OF RELIABILITY
    CONCERNS ASSOCIATED WITH
    THIS PART. SEE ALSO
    737-SL-28-069.
    SERVICE LETTERS
    737-SL-28-069 AND
    757-SL-28-042/767-SL-28-
    039/ 777-SL-28-020 ALL
    PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION
    ABOUT THE FUEL SYSTEM
    MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
    ACTUATORS.
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-20-21
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    MA20A2027 AND
    MA11A1265-1 ARE TWO WAY
    INTERCHANGEABLE ON 757
    AND 767 AIRPLANES ONLY.
    S.B. 757-28A0088 AND
    767-28A0090 MUST BE
    COMPLETED TO INSTALL
    PART NUMBER MA20A2027.
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   8775 MS24677-15
 .WASHER   8776 AN960PD8L
 .WASHER   8777 NAS620-8
  -------*-------
 .BOLT   4778 NAS6603-3
 .BOLT   4779 NAS6603-5
 .BOLT   8780 BACB30NM4K11
 .WASHER   8781 AN960PD10L
 .WASHER   8782 AN960PD416L
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 24
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .NUT   8783 MS21042L3
 .SHIM-   2784 344T0002-118
 .ADAPTER AND SHAFT ASSY-   2789 125329B11
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V73760
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S343T003-24
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    28-25-13
 WIRE BUNDLE ASSY-AUX TANK   RF850- 286T0462-001
   (DEFUELING ONLY)
 WIRE BUNDLE ASSY-MAIN TANK   RF900- 286T0458-001
   (DEFUELING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   L
 WIRE BUNDLE ASSY-MAIN TANK   RF903- 286T0456-001
   (DEFUELING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   R
 .CLAMP-   1906 G899314
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V06324
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACC10HF14A
   OPTIONAL PART:
    G8993M14
    V06324
    S2251-14-8
    V07418
    900-555F14-34
    V31461
    6000-123-0014
    V14283
    GS3417-14AC
    V06324
    S2125-14A8
    V07418
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D01254T
    D01256T
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    282611
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 25
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .CONNECTOR-   1909 R071014A7SNL
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V41118
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACC63BP14A7SNL
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    OPTIONAL PART NUMBERS:
    BACC63BP14A7SN (81205)
    BACC63BP14R7SN (81205)
    BACC63BP14R7SNL (81205)
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D01254
    D01256
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    282611
 WIRE BUNDLE ASSY-AUX TANK   RF920- 286T0462-001
   (DEFUELING ONLY)
 .CLAMP-   1923 G899314
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V06324
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACC10HF14A
   OPTIONAL PART:
    G8993M14
    V06324
    S2251-14-8
    V07418
    900-555F14-34
    V31461
    6000-123-0014
    V14283
    GS3417-14AC
    V06324
    S2125-14A8
    V07418
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D02810T
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    282611
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 26
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .CONNECTOR-   1926 R071014A7SNL
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V41118
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACC63BP14A7SNL
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    OPTIONAL PART NUMBERS:
    BACC63BP14A7SN (81205)
    BACC63BP14R7SN (81205)
    BACC63BP14R7SNL (81205)
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D02810
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    282611
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-01-01
28-26-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 27
APR 22/09HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-51-02
EQUIPMENT ASSY-P36 MISC ELEC PNL L (DEFUELING ONLY)
FIGURE 2 (SHEET 1)
HXL        28-26-51-02
APR 22/09 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-51-02
EQUIPMENT ASSY-P36 MISC ELEC PNL L (DEFUELING ONLY)
FIGURE 2 (SHEET 2)
HXL        28-26-51-02
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 EQUIPMENT ASSY-P36 MISC
   ELEC PNL L (DEFUELING
   ONLY)
 EQUIPMENT ASSY-P36 MISC 155162 RF10- 284T0187-167
   ELEC PNL (DEFUELING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   L
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   53-11-70-03
 EQUIPMENT ASSY-P36 MISC 163163 RF12- 284T0187-205
   ELEC PNL (DEFUELING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   L
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   53-11-70-03
 EQUIPMENT ASSY-P36 MISC 164999 RF13- 284T0187-212
   ELEC PNL (DEFUELING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   L
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   53-11-70-03
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF95 BAC27TEX3726
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF95 BAC27TEX4186
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF100 BAC27TEX4180
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .WIRE BUNDLE ASSY   RF200- 286T0184-300
 ..SOCKET-   2215 RSE120026
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V58982
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACS16AG1
    OPTIONAL PART:
     451120-026
     V58982
    ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
     D02920
     D02922
    WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
     282611
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-51-02
28-26-51
FIG. 02
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 ..SOCKET-   2220 RSF116200
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V58982
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACS16X1A
    OPTIONAL PART:
     102-006-1
     V09922
     000300-1538
     V05574
    ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
     D02926
     D02928
    WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
     282611
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
28-26-51-02
28-26-51
FIG. 02
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
	28-26, DEFUELING
	28-26-01-01, EQUIPMENT INSTL-FUEL SYS (DEFUELING ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 0C
	PAGE 0D
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 4
	PAGE 5
	PAGE 6
	PAGE 7
	PAGE 8
	PAGE 9
	PAGE 10
	PAGE 11
	PAGE 12
	PAGE 13
	PAGE 14
	PAGE 15
	PAGE 16
	PAGE 17
	PAGE 18
	PAGE 19
	PAGE 20
	PAGE 21
	PAGE 22
	PAGE 23
	PAGE 24
	PAGE 25
	PAGE 26
	PAGE 27
	28-26-51-02, EQUIPMENT ASSY-P36 MISC ELEC PNL L (DEFUELING ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A